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XLII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Gijón, 9 - 12/3/2023

Prueba 37 Fem., 400m Libre Infantil Femenino
12/03/2023 - 10:51 Resultados Prelim
MMN 15 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMN 14 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
MMN 13 4:22.93 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA GIJON 22/12/2007
RC 4:17.47 GALISTEO ZAPATERO ANDREA TERRASSA 01/03/2016

Mínima 13: 4:57.40;  14: 4:48.55;  15: 4:42.00
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. RUBIO VILLORIA Alba 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:25.50 - 705 A
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:38.88 34.02 250m: 2:45.70 33.23 350m: 3:52.55 33.40

100m: 1:04.86 33.57 200m: 2:12.47 33.59 300m: 3:19.15 33.45 400m: 4:25.50 32.95

2. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:28.48 - 682 A
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:39.55 34.14 250m: 2:47.43 33.98 350m: 3:55.64 34.02

100m: 1:05.41 33.83 200m: 2:13.45 33.90 300m: 3:21.62 34.19 400m: 4:28.48 32.84

3. MALO MORENO Ariadna 08 C.D. Amaya 4:30.64 - 666 A
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:38.67 33.98 250m: 2:47.26 34.55 350m: 3:56.54 34.53

100m: 1:04.69 33.98 200m: 2:12.71 34.04 300m: 3:22.01 34.75 400m: 4:30.64 34.10

4. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:32.61 - 652 A
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:39.15 34.26 250m: 2:48.40 34.35 350m: 3:57.99 33.77

100m: 1:04.89 34.26 200m: 2:14.05 34.90 300m: 3:24.22 35.82 400m: 4:32.61 34.62

5. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:35.19 - 633 A
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:39.42 34.28 250m: 2:49.86 35.53 350m: 4:00.71 34.94

100m: 1:05.14 33.92 200m: 2:14.33 34.91 300m: 3:25.77 35.91 400m: 4:35.19 34.48

6. BRAVO GARCIA Daniela 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:35.45 - 632 A
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:39.85 34.55 250m: 2:50.54 35.70 350m: 4:00.90 35.63

100m: 1:05.30 34.09 200m: 2:14.84 34.99 300m: 3:25.27 34.73 400m: 4:35.45 34.55

7. PORTELA GUERRERO Olaya 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:36.36 - 625 A
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:42.18 35.16 250m: 2:52.22 34.86 350m: 4:02.49 34.90

100m: 1:07.02 34.78 200m: 2:17.36 35.18 300m: 3:27.59 35.37 400m: 4:36.36 33.87

8. BARROS DA SILVA Sofia 09 C.N. Galaico 4:36.74 - 623 A
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:41.40 35.14 250m: 2:51.89 35.23 350m: 4:02.54 35.12

100m: 1:06.26 34.36 200m: 2:16.66 35.26 300m: 3:27.42 35.53 400m: 4:36.74 34.20

9. SAENZ RAMIREZ Lidia 08 C.N. Logroño 4:37.30 - 619 B
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:41.75 35.08 250m: 2:52.24 35.22 350m: 4:03.32 35.22

100m: 1:06.67 34.42 200m: 2:17.02 35.27 300m: 3:28.10 35.86 400m: 4:37.30 33.98

10. SIERRA RIERA Joana María 08 Club Campusesport 4:37.56 - 617 B
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:41.28 35.15 250m: 2:52.21 35.46 350m: 4:02.65 34.77

100m: 1:06.13 34.44 200m: 2:16.75 35.47 300m: 3:27.88 35.67 400m: 4:37.56 34.91

11. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:38.74 - 610 B
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:42.37 35.22 250m: 2:53.53 35.22 350m: 4:04.27 34.57

100m: 1:07.15 35.01 200m: 2:18.31 35.94 300m: 3:29.70 36.17 400m: 4:38.74 34.47

12. COLOMER Aileen Abigail 08 C.N. Fuengirola 4:38.87 - 609 B
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:38.48 33.88 250m: 2:49.52 35.75 350m: 4:02.61 36.70

100m: 1:04.60 33.79 200m: 2:13.77 35.29 300m: 3:25.91 36.39 400m: 4:38.87 36.26

13. CARNERO ZAPATA Avril 09 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:39.55 - 604 B
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:43.52 35.83 250m: 2:55.24 35.89 350m: 4:06.56 35.42

100m: 1:07.69 35.19 200m: 2:19.35 35.83 300m: 3:31.14 35.90 400m: 4:39.55 32.99
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14. MARTIN SUSIN Berta 08 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:40.07 - 601 B
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:39.87 34.34 250m: 2:52.07 36.28 350m: 4:04.93 35.88

100m: 1:05.53 33.96 200m: 2:15.79 35.92 300m: 3:29.05 36.98 400m: 4:40.07 35.14

15. LLORACH FUSTES Martina 08 C.N. Igualada 4:40.16 - 600 B
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:41.83 34.89 250m: 2:52.69 35.61 350m: 4:04.80 36.16

100m: 1:06.94 34.60 200m: 2:17.08 35.25 300m: 3:28.64 35.95 400m: 4:40.16 35.36

16. DELGADO GARCIANDIA Marta 09 C.N. Mataro 4:40.57 - 598 B
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:41.07 35.17 250m: 2:52.98 36.06 350m: 4:05.24 36.17

100m: 1:05.90 34.49 200m: 2:16.92 35.85 300m: 3:29.07 36.09 400m: 4:40.57 35.33

17. FORCEN MONGE Ariadna 08 Stadium Venecia 4:40.79 5,00 596 R
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:41.89 34.92 250m: 2:53.30 35.32 350m: 4:05.27 36.09

100m: 1:06.97 34.88 200m: 2:17.98 36.09 300m: 3:29.18 35.88 400m: 4:40.79 35.52

18. AYET GONZALEZ Natalia 08 C.N. Churriana 4:41.46 4,00 592 R
50m: 32.22 32.22 150m: 1:42.49 34.92 250m: 2:54.30 35.82 350m: 4:06.33 35.89

100m: 1:07.57 35.35 200m: 2:18.48 35.99 300m: 3:30.44 36.14 400m: 4:41.46 35.13

19. CAMPILLO GARRIDO Gabriela 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:41.82 3,00 590 R
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:43.06 35.45 250m: 2:55.30 36.10 350m: 4:07.54 35.89

100m: 1:07.61 35.18 200m: 2:19.20 36.14 300m: 3:31.65 36.35 400m: 4:41.82 34.28

20. VILLARNOVO PAZOS Lucia 08 C.N. Ferrol 4:41.83 2,00 590
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:41.43 35.72 250m: 2:53.84 36.11 350m: 4:06.53 36.20

100m: 1:05.71 33.99 200m: 2:17.73 36.30 300m: 3:30.33 36.49 400m: 4:41.83 35.30

21. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:42.30 1,00 587
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:43.76 35.74 250m: 2:55.89 35.63 350m: 4:08.21 34.69

100m: 1:08.02 35.62 200m: 2:20.26 36.50 300m: 3:33.52 37.63 400m: 4:42.30 34.09

22. HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Zoe 09 C.N. Albacete 4:43.56 - 579
50m: 31.68 31.68 150m: 1:42.15 35.63 250m: 2:55.02 36.49 350m: 4:08.39 36.47

100m: 1:06.52 34.84 200m: 2:18.53 36.38 300m: 3:31.92 36.90 400m: 4:43.56 35.17

23. GRESELY SALETA Victoria 09 C.N. Mataro 4:43.93 - 577
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:43.40 35.89 250m: 2:56.39 36.50 350m: 4:09.41 36.51

100m: 1:07.51 35.27 200m: 2:19.89 36.49 300m: 3:32.90 36.51 400m: 4:43.93 34.52

24. FRANCÉS ALBERO Paula 08 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:44.03 - 576
50m: 31.75 31.75 150m: 1:42.78 35.95 250m: 2:55.57 36.39 350m: 4:08.81 36.78

100m: 1:06.83 35.08 200m: 2:19.18 36.40 300m: 3:32.03 36.46 400m: 4:44.03 35.22

25. AGUADO GONZALEZ Adriana 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:44.17 - 575
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:43.77 35.80 250m: 2:55.92 36.09 350m: 4:08.48 36.50

100m: 1:07.97 35.30 200m: 2:19.83 36.06 300m: 3:31.98 36.06 400m: 4:44.17 35.69

26. PIERNA ESCRIBANO Alejandra 10 C.D. El Valle 4:44.57 - 573
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:43.35 36.37 250m: 2:55.75 35.91 350m: 4:08.20 36.06

100m: 1:06.98 35.26 200m: 2:19.84 36.49 300m: 3:32.14 36.39 400m: 4:44.57 36.37

27. CERVANTES GARCIA Nicoleta 10 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:45.08 - 570
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:43.83 35.38 250m: 2:56.41 36.15 350m: 4:09.34 36.02

100m: 1:08.45 35.83 200m: 2:20.26 36.43 300m: 3:33.32 36.91 400m: 4:45.08 35.74

28. CASTILLO ACERO Helena 10 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 4:45.75 - 566
50m: 32.07 32.07 150m: 1:43.44 36.06 250m: 2:56.91 36.65 350m: 4:10.22 36.29

100m: 1:07.38 35.31 200m: 2:20.26 36.82 300m: 3:33.93 37.02 400m: 4:45.75 35.53
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29. BLANCO BARAZAR Paula 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:46.19 - 563
50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:44.46 35.92 250m: 2:57.26 36.43 350m: 4:11.24 36.99

100m: 1:08.54 35.76 200m: 2:20.83 36.37 300m: 3:34.25 36.99 400m: 4:46.19 34.95

30. MARTINEZ NAVARRO Aurora 10 C.N. Jaen 4:46.41 - 562
50m: 31.68 31.68 150m: 1:43.68 36.18 250m: 2:57.53 36.88 350m: 4:11.61 36.63

100m: 1:07.50 35.82 200m: 2:20.65 36.97 300m: 3:34.98 37.45 400m: 4:46.41 34.80

31. GONZÁLEZ FUERTES Naroa 08 C.N. Las Norias 4:46.43 - 562
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:44.19 36.84 250m: 2:57.82 36.68 350m: 4:11.09 36.38

100m: 1:07.35 35.25 200m: 2:21.14 36.95 300m: 3:34.71 36.89 400m: 4:46.43 35.34

32. PEREZ GARRIDO Claudia 09 C.N. Mataro 4:46.52 - 561
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:44.14 36.40 250m: 2:57.69 36.81 350m: 4:10.94 36.42

100m: 1:07.74 35.71 200m: 2:20.88 36.74 300m: 3:34.52 36.83 400m: 4:46.52 35.58

33. REIG JIMENEZ Nora 09 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:46.58 - 561
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:43.89 36.34 250m: 2:56.94 36.62 350m: 4:10.79 37.10

100m: 1:07.55 35.07 200m: 2:20.32 36.43 300m: 3:33.69 36.75 400m: 4:46.58 35.79

34. GIANZO RAMÓN Nereida 09 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:46.68 - 560
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:44.27 36.29 250m: 2:57.74 36.62 350m: 4:10.96 35.95

100m: 1:07.98 35.26 200m: 2:21.12 36.85 300m: 3:35.01 37.27 400m: 4:46.68 35.72

35. SANTANA BENEYTO Maria 10 Real Canoe N.C. 4:47.20 - 557
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:43.12 36.22 250m: 2:57.77 37.29 350m: 4:11.77 36.86

100m: 1:06.90 35.28 200m: 2:20.48 37.36 300m: 3:34.91 37.14 400m: 4:47.20 35.43

36. MEDINA MARTIN Julia 09 C.N. Churriana 4:47.59 - 555
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:44.00 36.47 250m: 2:57.71 36.97 350m: 4:11.62 36.76

100m: 1:07.53 35.72 200m: 2:20.74 36.74 300m: 3:34.86 37.15 400m: 4:47.59 35.97

37. ALONSO, LÓPEZ Allende 08 C.N. Las Norias 4:48.30 - 551
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:43.99 36.42 250m: 2:57.40 36.95 350m: 4:11.86 37.27

100m: 1:07.57 35.31 200m: 2:20.45 36.46 300m: 3:34.59 37.19 400m: 4:48.30 36.44

38. NOMBELA CANO Angela 09 C.N. El Cisne 4:48.70 - 549
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:43.18 36.26 250m: 2:57.22 36.96 350m: 4:12.25 37.60

100m: 1:06.92 35.20 200m: 2:20.26 37.08 300m: 3:34.65 37.43 400m: 4:48.70 36.45

39. STEINFELDT Sienna 09 Club Campusesport 4:48.88 - 548
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:44.65 36.69 250m: 2:58.28 37.41 350m: 4:13.51 37.89

100m: 1:07.96 35.56 200m: 2:20.87 36.22 300m: 3:35.62 37.34 400m: 4:48.88 35.37

40. GARCIA RAMIREZ Sofia 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:49.36 - 545
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.38 36.72 250m: 2:58.25 37.11 350m: 4:13.11 37.37

100m: 1:07.66 35.43 200m: 2:21.14 36.76 300m: 3:35.74 37.49 400m: 4:49.36 36.25

41. MAQUEDA LLACH Julia 08 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:50.19 - 540
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:42.29 36.12 250m: 2:57.06 37.28 350m: 4:12.84 37.53

100m: 1:06.17 34.96 200m: 2:19.78 37.49 300m: 3:35.31 38.25 400m: 4:50.19 37.35

42. HERGUEDAS GOMEZ Adriana 10 C.N. Tarraco 4:50.20 - 540
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:45.02 37.43 250m: 3:01.06 37.81 350m: 4:15.48 37.32

100m: 1:07.59 35.58 200m: 2:23.25 38.23 300m: 3:38.16 37.10 400m: 4:50.20 34.72

43. SUAREZ DIAZ Sara 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:50.54 - 538
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:45.93 36.91 250m: 2:59.80 36.85 350m: 4:14.85 37.52

100m: 1:09.02 36.27 200m: 2:22.95 37.02 300m: 3:37.33 37.53 400m: 4:50.54 35.69
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44. DOS SANTOS CATALAN Chloe 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:50.88 - 536
50m: 31.61 31.61 150m: 1:43.88 36.87 250m: 2:58.42 37.35 350m: 4:13.49 37.61

100m: 1:07.01 35.40 200m: 2:21.07 37.19 300m: 3:35.88 37.46 400m: 4:50.88 37.39

45. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:50.93 - 536
50m: 32.39 32.39 150m: 1:45.32 36.79 250m: 2:59.99 37.44 350m: 4:14.24 36.92

100m: 1:08.53 36.14 200m: 2:22.55 37.23 300m: 3:37.32 37.33 400m: 4:50.93 36.69

46. MATSUMURA PÉREZ Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 4:51.04 - 535
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:44.99 36.80 250m: 3:00.56 37.94 350m: 4:15.69 37.54

100m: 1:08.19 36.13 200m: 2:22.62 37.63 300m: 3:38.15 37.59 400m: 4:51.04 35.35

47. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:51.12 - 535
50m: 32.73 32.73 150m: 1:45.57 37.40 250m: 3:00.79 37.93 350m: 4:16.04 37.69

100m: 1:08.17 35.44 200m: 2:22.86 37.29 300m: 3:38.35 37.56 400m: 4:51.12 35.08

48. CARMONA MASERGAS Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:51.47 - 533
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:46.67 37.05 250m: 3:02.07 37.72 350m: 4:16.93 37.15

100m: 1:09.62 36.45 200m: 2:24.35 37.68 300m: 3:39.78 37.71 400m: 4:51.47 34.54

49. AYMERICH GONZALEZ Gemma 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:51.56 - 533
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:43.78 36.17 250m: 2:58.10 37.20 350m: 4:14.30 37.73

100m: 1:07.61 35.62 200m: 2:20.90 37.12 300m: 3:36.57 38.47 400m: 4:51.56 37.26

50. ROCHA GONZALEZ Gisele 09 C.N. Galaico 4:51.74 - 532
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:44.64 36.79 250m: 2:59.45 37.44 350m: 4:15.11 37.52

100m: 1:07.85 35.44 200m: 2:22.01 37.37 300m: 3:37.59 38.14 400m: 4:51.74 36.63

51. DIAS RHARROUCH Malak 10 C.N. Mijas 4:51.83 - 531
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:44.71 36.80 250m: 2:59.65 37.79 350m: 4:14.78 37.37

100m: 1:07.91 35.64 200m: 2:21.86 37.15 300m: 3:37.41 37.76 400m: 4:51.83 37.05

52. UZABAL RIVERA Irene 10 C.N. Logroño 4:52.75 - 526
50m: 33.88 33.88 150m: 1:48.04 37.08 250m: 3:02.71 37.12 350m: 4:16.73 36.53

100m: 1:10.96 37.08 200m: 2:25.59 37.55 300m: 3:40.20 37.49 400m: 4:52.75 36.02

53. MOSQUERA SORIANO Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 4:54.16 - 519
50m: 34.16 34.16 150m: 1:46.82 36.34 250m: 3:01.03 36.88 350m: 4:17.56 37.63

100m: 1:10.48 36.32 200m: 2:24.15 37.33 300m: 3:39.93 38.90 400m: 4:54.16 36.60

54. ORTEGA BAENA Irene 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:55.01 - 514
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:46.67 36.97 250m: 3:02.90 38.22 350m: 4:18.95 38.10

100m: 1:09.70 36.80 200m: 2:24.68 38.01 300m: 3:40.85 37.95 400m: 4:55.01 36.06

55. FRANCO ROJO Marta 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:57.55 - 501
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:47.22 37.47 250m: 3:03.15 37.89 350m: 4:19.66 38.28

100m: 1:09.75 36.85 200m: 2:25.26 38.04 300m: 3:41.38 38.23 400m: 4:57.55 37.89

56. JODAR ALBARRACIN Gala 10 C.N. Aguilas 5:00.36 - 487
50m: 33.03 33.03 150m: 1:47.36 37.41 250m: 3:03.81 38.61 350m: 4:22.23 39.13

100m: 1:09.95 36.92 200m: 2:25.20 37.84 300m: 3:43.10 39.29 400m: 5:00.36 38.13

BAJA ASARTA GABASA Viena 09 E.M. El Olivar -


